Faculty Senate Resolution

6 Feb. 2020

Abolishing the Planning Committee as a University Standing Committee

Whereas Morehead State University operates according to model of shared governance in which faculty engage as fully participating members of University standing committees geared towards the successful functioning of the University;

Whereas planning is a vital function of the University;

Whereas faculty have been appointed to serve on the Planning Committee, a University standing committee devoted to such a function;

Whereas the Planning Committee, in its current form, has not convened for a significant period of time, replaced in its function by subdivided planning work groups;

Whereas faculty participate in these subdivided planning work groups;

Resolved, the Faculty Senate agrees to strike from the list of University Standing Committee, the Planning Committee, effective Fall 2020.

Motion proposed by: Mark Graves, Chair

Governance Subcommittee